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	Region
	Staff Lead
	Email
	Phone

	Northwest
	DODD   Beth Boyle
	Elizabeth.Boyle@dodd.ohio.gov
	

	
	MHAS   Deb Duris
	Deborah.Duris@mha.ohio.gov
	419-381-1881

	Upper Northeast*
	DODD  Molly Shaw
	Molly.Shaw@dodd.ohio.gov
	614-563-5923

	
	MHAS   Laura Brooks
	Laura.brooks@mha.ohio.gov
	330-467-7131

	
	MHAS   Tom Ference
	Thomas.Ference@mha.ohio.gov
	330-467-7131

	
	Private Hospitals Pam Waite
	pamela.waite@chanet.org
	216-255-3650  

	Lower Northeast
	DODD    Molly Shaw
	Molly.Shaw@dodd.ohio.gov
	614-563-5923

	
	MHAS   Joyce Starr
	Joyce.Starr@mha.ohio.gov
	614-644-8454

	Central
	DODD   Kim Mayne
	Kimberly.Mayne@dodd.ohio.gov
	614-466-1968
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	DODD   Beth Boyle
	Elizabeth.Boyle@dodd.ohio.gov
	

	
	MHAS   Lisa Gordish
	Lisa.Gordish@mha.ohio.gov
	614-752-0333

	Southeast
	DODD   Kim Mayne
	Kimberly.Mayne@dodd.ohio.gov
	614-466-1968

	
	MHAS   Brad DeCamp
	Brad.DeCamp@mha.ohio.gov
	614-752-8363

	
	MHAS   Jennifer Schwirian
	jennifer.schwirian@mha.ohio.gov
	740-594-5000

	Southwest
	DODD   Pam Berry
	Pamela.Berry@dodd.ohio.gov
	614-301-2992

	
	MHAS   Kathy Coate-Ortiz
	Kathy.Coate-Ortiz@mha.ohio.gov
	614-644-8905



Central Ohio [Crawford, Marion, Morrow, Logan, Union, Delaware, Knox, Champaign, Licking, Franklin, Pickaway, Fayette, Ross, Highland, Pike]

	Southeastern Ohio [Coshocton, Jefferson, Harrison, Guernsey, Belmont, Muskingum, Fairfield, Perry, Morgan, Noble, Monroe, Hocking, Vinton, Athens, Washington, Jackson, Meigs, Gallia]



	Southwest Ohio [Preble, Montgomery, Greene, Clark, Madison, Butler, Warren, Clinton, Hamilton, Clermont, Brown, Adams, Scioto, Lawrence]



Northwest Ohio [Williams, Fulton, Lucas, Defiance, Henry, Wood, Sandusky, Ottawa, Erie, Huron, Seneca, Hancock, Putnam, Paulding, Van Wert, Allen, Hardin, Wyandot, Mercer, Auglaize, Darke, Shelby, Miami]

Upper Northeast Ohio [Lorain, Cuyahoga, Summit, Lake, Geauga, Ashtabula]


Lower Northeast Ohio [Richland, Ashland, Medina, Wayne, Holmes, Stark, Tuscarawas, Carroll, Columbiana, Mahoning, Trumbull, Portage]
